MONTANA

N E
—=

AVIATION PRICE AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Agreement #DNRC-Fire2016-1060-009, hereinafter called the “Amendment #R4”",
is made and entered into between the Montana Department of Natural Resources and Conservation,
Forestry Division, 2705 Spurgin Road, Missoula, Montana 59804 and Precision LLC 17770 NE Aviation
Way, Newburg OR 97132.

Except as amended herein, Agreement No. DNRC-Fire2016-1060 remains fully in effect.

The parties to this Amendment #R4, in consideration of the mutual covenants and stipulations, and
Pursuant to Section 15.2, Entire Agreement, agree to amend the following sections of the
aforementioned agreement as follows:

Section 1, Agreement Term, is hereby deleted and the following inserted in its place:

Section 1, Agreement Term. This contract shall take effect when signed by all parties to the agreement and
terminate on June 1, 2021, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the terms of this contract. (Section 18-4-313,
MCA). This is the 4" renewal, 4" year of contract with no renewals remaining per Section 1, Agreement Term.

The effective date of this Amendment is the last day of signing by all parties.

One original is to be retained by the Department and one origi
scanned copy or facsimile copy of the original has the same

be retained by the Contractor. A
nd effect as the original document.

f\_A a[j Z 7 | 2 o 2 ¥, By LY
Date Contréctor's Authorized Representative
~ 2]
4 / 7
/ = ,v : / / - 7 / ; &
Oé #(7’23)((9"() By: ;ﬁkén/ 1/~ Lf//é Q%’Lffc
/ /-

[ :’! M .
Date Départment of Natural Resources & Conservation



